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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  $4.29 - $4.42
 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   $9.19 - $9.67
 
 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Year
Ago

$278.95
$259.14
$240.24
$219.14
$212.98
$197.94

Last 
Week

$355.79
$303.46
$273.98
$255.15
$238.62
$235.61

This
Week

$346.52
$312.84
$279.03
$253.23
$243.34
$235.68

600-700
500-600

M&L 1
400-500

Modified Wet 68.00-88.00
55.00-64.00

160.00-175.00

Wet

This
Week

$406.57
$356.64
$312.92
$279.89
$268.05
$260.64

Year
Ago

$330.72
$297.62
$263.13
$239.87
$226.93
$223.26

75.00-90.00

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

35,041 14,803

Feeder

December 20, 2024

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$384.33
$347.41
$310.97
$288.67
$267.46
$260.02

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 130.00

194.80

60.00-65.00

32,548Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Rounds

Last 
Week

305.91

194.75

302.82

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 90.00

Fair

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

SM 8.00
85.00

Pellets
300.00-350.00

SM 8.00

170.80

270.45
195.17

This Week

171.44
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska
USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone:  (308) 390-5399

85.00-90.00

DDGS Report Price
DDG

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr
Live Str

305.00 301.67 268.84

Last Year

700-800

Premium 85.00-90.00

Good
Premium 

Pellets

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

195.10

Compared to last week steers less than 600 lbs sold 10.00 to 15.00 higher, over 600 lbs sold steady to 2.00 higher. Heifers less than 700 lbs sold steady to 6.00 higher 
over 700 lbs sold steady to 5.00 higher. Demand was very good for steers suitable for summer grass with good demand for all other classes of feeders. Demand was 
good, instances very good for bred heifers and bred cows.  Several loads of bred females headed out of state. Most auction markets closed the year out with pretty good 
size calf and feeder sales.  Few sale barns will hold feeder sales on December 30 and then again on January 3 and 4. With normal sale schedules the first full week of 
January. Feedlot trade was steady on dressed sales at 305.00 and live sales steady to .50 higher from 195.00 to 195.50. 
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$355.00
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Current Year Ago 5 Year Average

$133.00
$143.00
$153.00
$163.00
$173.00
$183.00
$193.00
$203.00
$213.00
$223.00
$233.00
$243.00
$253.00
$263.00
$273.00
$283.00
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